Aitkin County Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day

(ONLY COLLECTION THIS YEAR!)

Aitkin County Recycling Center

(36488 400th Ave, Aitkin, MN 56431)

Saturday, May 4th, 2024 9:00AM to 12:00PM

(Recycling Center is closed this day)

Available to Aitkin County Residents Only!

Accepted Items

- Solvents, paints, & paint related products
- **Home & Garden Pesticides**
- Household cleaning supplies
- Glues, adhesives & hobby supplies
- Acids, bases (caustics) & pool chemicals
- **Button & Rechargeable batteries**
- Fluorescent tubes

Aerosol Cans

















Not Accepted Items

- **Business/Contractor Waste**
- Recyclables
- Computers & TV's
- **Alkaline or Auto Batteries**
- **Used Motor Oil & Oil Filters**
- Gasoline & Kerosene
- **Explosives**
- Radioactive material
- **Compressed Gas**
- Empty containers/paint cans/







If you are a small business in Aitkin County that generates hazardous waste and wish to participate in this program, you must preregister with the Clean Shop and be assigned a time **slot to deliver your waste!** For preregistration, call the Clean Shop at 218-726-1602. If you have questions, please contact Aitkin County Environmental Services at 218-927-7342.



Sponsored by the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency